DIES 🚥 EVERYON PROVIDING CHILDREN LIVING IN POVERTY OR CRISIS WITH NEW UNDERWEAR, RECOGNIZING THE IMPORTANCE OF

THIS SMALL BASIC NEED AS A PART OF A CHILD'S INCREASED CHANCES OF LONG-TERM SUCCESS.

UFE TERMS AND EXPECTATIONS OF DONATION PARTNERSHIP WITH

UNDIES FOR EVERYONE

- UFE agrees to provide an in-kind donation of pairs of boys and girls underwear by December 31, of this donation year. This donation will consist of brand-new underwear direct from the manufacturer.
- UFE will pay for this donation to be dropped shipped to the location stated in the Contact Confirmation form from your organization's personalized web page.
- UFE will post images provided by your organization on social media accounts, the UFE website and • promotional materials for use in public relations, marketing, and development efforts.

PARTNER ORGANIZATION

- will confirm the association between Undies for Everyone by signing this Terms of Donation Partnership form.
- will complete the attached Contact Confirmation form. UFE will not be responsible for costs incurred due to inaccurate information on the Contact Confirmation form.
- may not, at any time, sell or charge for any part of the donations received from Undies for will complete the attached Contact Confirmation form. UFE will not be responsible for
- will use reasonable efforts, whenever possible, to highlight Undies for Everyone as a program partner.

AGREEMENT

This document outlines our mutual understanding of the collaboration between our two organizations with common goals and deliverables for this donation partnership. This is not a contract but a communication to the accepted expectations of all the parties involved. No records, or personal information of those receiving the donations will be exchanged. Any changes in this donation agreement will be mutually agreed upon in writing.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY:

Andrea Pogach DDP 6/1/2022 (Sign/Title /Date) Undies for Everyone

(Sign/Title/ Date)